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Dear Member of Congress, March 11, 2014

We write to ask you to oppose HR 3189. This measure would, among other effects, prevent
the Secretaries of the Interior and Agriculture from requiring conditions on water diversions
on Federal lands to protect fish and wildlife, as well as recreational opportunities for our
citizens.

It has long been a principle of Federal law that dams and diversions on Federal lands are
subject to conditions and permits meant to protect the purposes of these Federal
reservations. These include National Parks & Forests, BLM lands, wildlife refuges, Indian
reservations. In addition, hydroelectric projects subject to the provisions of the Federal
Power Act can be conditioned by Federal fish and wildlife agencies to require fish passage
facilities around the project works.

This system of law goes back to the organic acts of Federal land-management agencies and
the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission—which can date back more than a century.

As aresult, state water law has not been constructed to serve as a substitute for the roles
and responsibilities of Federal agencies to protect Federal lands and certain waters of the
United States. HR 3189 would strip away this foundational body of Federal laws to rely on a
substitute state system seldom designed to accomplish these critical purposes upon which
Americans have every reason to rely.

Oppose HR 3189.



Ronald Stork, Policy Director

Friends of the River

1418 20" Street #100, Sacramento, CA 95811
(916) 442-3155
bcenter@friendsoftheriver.org

Harrison Dunning, Professor Emeritus,
King Law School

UC Davis, Davis, CA 95616
hcdunning@ucdavis.edu

Kathryn Phillips, Director
Sierra Club California
909 12th Street, Suite 202, Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 557-1100
kathryn.phillips@sierraclub.org

Steve Rothert, California Regional Director
American Rivers

432 Broad Street, Nevada City, CA 95959
(530) 478-5672

srothert@amrivers.org

Dave Steindorf, California Stewardship Director
American Whitewater
4 Baroni Drive, Chico, CA 95928

(530) 343-1871
dave@americanwhitewater.org

Chris Shutes, Hydro Program Director
California Sportfishing Protection Alliance
1608 Franciso Street, Berkeley, CA 94703
(510) 841-6161

blancapaloma@msn.com

Nate Rangel, President
California Outdoors

P.O. Box 475, Coloma, CA 95613
(530) 626 7385
nate@raftcalifornia.org



Zeke Grader, Executive Director

Pacific Coast Federation of Fisherman’s Associations
P.O. Box 29370, San Francisco, CA 94129-0370

(510) 561-5080

zgrader@ifrfish.org

Jeff Thompson, Executive Director

California Trout

360 Pine St, 4th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 392-8887

Jthompson(@caltrout.org

Adam Lazar, Staff Attorney

California Water Law Program, Center for Biological Diversity
351 California St., Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94104
adamlazar@gmail.com

Jonas Minton, Senior Water Policy Advisor
Planning and Conservation League

1107 9th Street, Suite 901, Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 313-4516

jminton@pcl.org

Nick Di Croce

Environmental Water Council

2179 Holly Lane, Solvang, CA 93463
(805)688-7813

troutnk@aol.com

Karen Schambach
Center for Sierra Nevada Conservation
PO Box 603, Georgetown, CA 95634

(530) 333-1113
csnckaren@gmail.com

Cecily Smith, Executive Director

Foothill Conservancy

PO Box 1255, Pine Grove, California 95665
(209) 295-4900
cecily@foothillconservancy.org



Gary Graham Hughes, Executive Director
Environmental Protection Information Center
145 G Street, Suite A, Arcata, CA 95521

(707) 822-7711

gary@wildcalifornia.org

Dan Ehresman

Executive Director, The Northcoast Environmental Center
PO Box 4259, Arcata, CA 95518

(707) 822-6918

dan@yournec.org

George Wendt

The O.A.R.S. Family of Companies
PO Box 67, Angels Camp, CA 95222
(209) 736-4680
georgew(@oars.com

Gavin Feiger, Senior Program Associate
Sierra Nevada Alliance, Regional Climate Change Program
PO Box 7989, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96158

(530) 542-4546 ext. 302
gavin@sierranevadaalliance.org

Bunny Firebaugh
Ebbetts Pass Forest Watch
P. O. Box 2862, Arnold California 95223

(209) 795-8260
epfw@goldrush.com

Barbara Vlamis, Executive Director
AquAlliance

P.O. Box 4024, Chico, CA 95927
(530) 895-9420
barbarav@aqualliance.net

Cindy Charles

Golden West Women Flyfishers

1940 Sacramento Street #6, SF CA 94109
cindy@ccharles.net



Scott Greacen, Executive Director
Friends of the Eel River
P.O. Box 4945, Arcata CA 95518

(707) 502-4555
scott@eelriver.org

Carolee Krieger, Board President and Executive Director
California Water Impact Network

808 Romero Canyon Road, Santa Barbara, CA 93108
(805) 969-0824

caroleekrieger@cox.net

Tim Woodall, President

Protect American River Canyons
149 Court Street, Auburn CA 95603
(530) 888-1100
twoodall@leuppwoodall.com

Michael Martin, Ph.D., Director
Merced River Conservation Committee
PO Box 2216, Mariposa, CA 95338
(209) 966-6406

mmartin@sti.net

Frank Egger

North Coast Rivers Alliance

13 Meadow Way, Fairfax, CA 94930
fiegger@gmail.com

Caleb Dardick, Executive Director

South Yuba River Citizens League

216 Main Street, Nevada City, California 95959
(530) 265-5961

caleb@syrcl.org

Patrick Koepele, Executive Director

Tuolumne River Trust

111 New Montgomery Street Suite 205, San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 882-7252

patrick@tuolumne.org



Don Rivenes, Conservation Director
Sierra Foothills Audubon Society
12826 Newtown Rd, Nevada City, CA 95959

(530) 477-7502
rivenes@sbcglobal.net

Daniel R Crandall
Current Adventures
P.O. Box 828, Lotus, California 95651

(530) 333-9115
dan@kayaking.com

Colleen McKinnon
The River Store
P.O. Box 472, Lotus, CA 95651

(530) 626-3435
Co@kayaking.com

Lowell J. Young, President

Yosemite Area Audubon Society

5589 Meadow Lane, Mariposa, CA 95338
(209) 966-2547

birder@yosemite.net

Ryan Henson, Senior Conservation Director
California Wilderness Coalition

3313 Nathan Drive, Anderson, CA 96007
(530) 365-2737

rhenson@calwild.org

Larry Hanson, Manager
California River Watch

PO Box 817, Sebastopol CA 95472
larryjhanson@comcast.net

John P. Brady, Chairman

Mariposans for the Environment and Responsible Government (MERG)
P.O. Box 2121

Mariposa, CA 95338

info@merg-mariposa.org



Bill Center

American River Recreation Association
Camp Lotus

P.O. Box 890, Lotus, CA 95651
bclotus@innercite.com



